MRD 2/13/02 1

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 6-93)

102001740

03-05-2002

**ER SHEET** 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Commissioner for Patents : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Lockheed Martin Federal Systems, Inc. Name: **Lockheed Martin Corporation** Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Bethesda, MD 20817 [] Other Execution Date: January 21, 2002 Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6.330.152 FEB 13 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Concerning document should be mailed: Randy J. Pritzker Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza [x] Enclosed 600 Atlantic Avenue [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Boston, MA 02210 The Commissioner is authorized to charge: 8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Randy J. Pritzker Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/04/2002 TDIAZ1 00000002 6330152

01 FC:581

40.00 DE

Box Assignment Honorable Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012607 FRAME: 0928

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Lockheed Martin Federal Systems, Inc., having done business as Lockheed Martin Federal Systems, of 1801 State Route 17C, Owego, NY 13827-3998 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,330,152, issued December 11, 2001, and entitled "Apparatus Facilitating Use Of COTS Electronics in Harsh Environments";

Whereas, Lockheed Martin Corporation of 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817 desires to acquire all rights in said patent, and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for any inventions disclosed therein, or any of them;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it paid by Lockheed Martin Corporation, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Lockheed Martin Federal Systems, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Lockheed Martin Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent, all inventions therein disclosed and any and all additional patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

Said Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said inventions and the said patents to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said patents have been and may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

And it is hereby authorized and requested of the Commissioner of Patents to issue any additional patent as may be granted on the said inventions to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Lockheed Martin Federal Systems, Inc.

Date: 1/21/02	By: Batter Dawis Name: Barton Davis Title: General Counsel
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Broome	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this21st	day ofdanuary 2002
SEAL	Patricia B. Krans Notary Public
PATRICIA B. KRASSIN Notary Public, State of New York Registration No. 01KR6023125 Residing in Broome County My Commission Expires 04/12/	My Commission Expires 4/0/03

588623 1.DOC

PATENT RECORDED: 02/18/2002 REEL: 012607 FRAME: 0929